Nielsen Local TV Measurement

Local Television Survey Dates 2025-2026 Season
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The local market Model Year Change is scheduled for
Saturday, September 27, 2025, and will not be included
in any ViP survey.

Daylight Saving Time ends Sunday, November 2, 2025,
and will be included in the November 2025 survey.

Thanksgiving Day, Thursday, November 27, 2025, will
not be included in the November 2025 survey.

Christmas Day, Thursday, December 25, 2025, will be
included in the December 2025 survey.

New Year's Day, Thursday, January 1, 2026, will be
included in the January 2026 survey.

Daylight Saving Time begins Sunday, March 8, 2026,
and will be included in the March 2026 survey.

Memorial Day, Monday, May 25, 2026, will not be
included in the May 2026 survey.

Saturday, July 4, 2026, will be included in the July 2026
survey.

The local market Model Year Change is scheduled for
Saturday, September 26, 2026, and will not be included
in any ViP survey.

Daylight Saving Time ends Sunday, November 1, 2026,
and will be included in the November 2026 survey.

Thanksgiving Day, Thursday, November 26, 2026 will
not be included in the November 2026 survey.

Christmas Day, Friday, December 25, 2026, will be
included in the December 2026 survey.

New Year's Day, Friday, January 1, 2027, will not be
included in the December 2026 survey.
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